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Appendix C

# Representing SEAT NAME TERM TITLE EMPLOYER ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL_ADDRESS

1 Community #1 Al Sonnenstrahl 03/14/2013 ‐ 03/13/2017 Consultant
Sonny Access Consulting, 
Rockville, MD

10910 Brewer House Road
Rockville, MD 20852‐3463

(240) 292‐6786 sonny@pobox.com

2 Community #2 Shannon Smith
Director of Accessibility 
& Human Resources

Teltex
1081 West Innovation Drive
Kearney, MO 64060

(505) 273‐4696 (VP)
(816) 628‐1949 (TTY)
(505) 228‐4992 (M)

shannon@teltex.com

3
Hearing/Speech 

Disability Community
Consumer #1 Beverly Jo (B.J.) Gallagher 09/27/2012 ‐ 09/26/2016 The Gallagher Group, LLC

150 Glen Acres Road
Swanton, MD 21561 

(301) 387‐5906 (H)
(301) 746‐8811 (W)
(410) 459‐6803 (M)

BJG@DRBJG.COM

4 TRS Users #1 Ron Bibler (Vice Chair) 10/07 ‐ 09/15  Council Secretary Bibler Financial Group
600 Central Plaza, Suite 412
Great Falls, MT  59401

(406) 727‐7851 ron@biblerfinancial.com

5 TRS Users #2 09/19/2011 ‐ 09/19/2015

6 State Reg #1 12/14‐12/15

7 State Reg #2 Tim Schram 08/11 ‐ 07/15 Commissioner
Nebraska Public Service 
Commission

300 The Atrium
1200 N Street
Lincoln, NE 68508‐2020

(402) 471-0218 tim.schram@nebraska.gov

8
State Reg
Relay Admin #1

Steve Peck 08/15 ‐ 04/19 TRS Program Manager

Department of Social 
Human Services/Office of 
the Deaf and Hard of 
Hearing

1115 Washington St. SE
M/S 45301
Olympia, WA 98504‐5301

(360) 339‐7762 Pecksc@dshs.wa.gov

9
State Reg
Relay Admin #2

Brenda Kelly‐Frey 04/08 ‐ 03/31/2016 Director MD Relay
State of Maryland, Dept. of 
Budget & Management

301 W. Preston Street
Suite 1008A
Baltimore, MD 21201

(410) 767‐5891
Alt (800) 552‐7724
FAX (410)767‐4276

brenda@mdrelay.org

10 TRS Contributors #1 Phillip Hupf 09/18/2012 ‐ 9/30/2016 Senior Analyst Hamilton Telephone
1001 Twelfth Street
Aurora, Nebraska 68818  

(402) 694‐5101 phillip.hupf@hamiltonrelay.com 

11 TRS Contributors #2 Linda Vandeloop 10/01/2012 ‐ 09/30/2016 Ass't VP, Fed Regulatory AT&T
1120 20th Street, N.W.
10th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 457‐3033
LV8571@att.com
linda.vandeloop@att.com

12 TRS Providers #1 Jeff Rosen 04/14 ‐ 03/18 General Counsel
Convo Communications, 
LLC

6601 Owens Drive #115
Pleasanton, CA 94588

(240) 406‐7238  jeff@convorelay.com 

13 TRS Providers #2 Mark A. Tauscher (Chair) 4/10 ‐ 3/18
Mgr Business 
Development

Sprint Phoenix, AZ
(623) 207‐9356
FAX (913) 523‐1136

mark.a.tauscher@sprint.com
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